### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliken Research Corporation		103/28/2013	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Milliken & Company
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0612697	AGILON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8032559831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

100 North Tryon Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03724/09785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0662

900253519

Date:	04/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=AGILON Assignment (Reg No 6126 source=AGILON Assignment (Reg No 6126	, . ·

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0663

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of March  $\frac{29}{4}$ , 2013, by Milliken Research Corporation (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, U.S.A., with address of 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, U.S.A., to and for the benefit of Milliken & Company (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware U.S.A., having an address of 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, U.S.A.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 612,697, registered September 20, 1955, for the mark AGILON (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and any and all common law rights pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including all common law rights therein, and including all registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument on the dates indicated below.

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNOR

State of South Carolina

**RECORDED: 04/25/2013** 

County of Spartanburg	
On this 8 day of, 2013 before me personally appeared	1
Christopher A. DeSoiza , Vice President	
Research Corporation, who provided satisfactory evidence of his/her identific	
person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and he/she acknowledge	d that he/she
executed the foregoing instrument.	
Linda-Ann Manley, Notary Public  Greenville County, South Carolina  My Commission Expires: February 22, 2015	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNEE	
State of South Carolina County of Spartanburg	
On this $28$ day of $\sqrt{arch}$ , 2013 before me personally appeared	l
Debra L. Clements  ,Vice President, Senior General  Counsel & Corporate Secretary  Company, who provided satisfactory evidence of his/her identification to be to	of Milliken & he person
whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and he/she acknowledged that h	
the foregoing instrument.	•
Linda-Ann Manley, Notary Public Greenville County, South Carolina My Commission Expires: February 22, 2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0665